

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2716 OF 2020
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 88 OF 2018**

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2023.05.03
11:24:21 +0530

Krishna Developers

...Petitioner

Versus

Abhigna Enterprises & Ors.

...Respondents

* * *

- Mr. Chirag Mody, Mr. Vyom Shah, Ms. Manisha Virkhare and Mr. Nandkishor Supal i/by Divya Shah Associates, for Petitioner.
- Mr. Amit Karande i/by M/s. SRM Law Associates, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

* * *

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 02nd MAY, 2023

P. C. :

1. When this petition is called out for hearing, the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that in pursuance of order dated 09th January, 2023, an affidavit was filed in February, 2023. The affidavit is not found on the file of the Court. The office to verify. In any case, the Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to ensure that the said affidavit is on record.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit, in response to the affidavits filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, in July, 2022 and February, 2023. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.

3. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, on instructions, submit that further steps have been taken on behalf of the Respondents in pursuance of an application filed on their behalf for obtaining occupation certificate.

4. List the petition for further consideration on **15th June, 2023**. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 shall remain present in Court on the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)