

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2022  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2716 OF 2020

Krishna Developers

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Abhigna Enterprises and Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Mr. Vyom Shah with Ms. Manisha Virkhare, Mr. Abhishek Bhosle i/b.  
Divya Shah Associates for the Petitioner.

Anish Karande and Amar Mishra i/b. SRM Law Associates for the  
Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 3RD JANUARY, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 states that nothing survives in the Contempt Petition as Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have obtained the occupation certificate on 15th June, 2023 and offered possession to the Petitioner who has taken possession of the subject premises.

2. Stand over to 11th January, 2024.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]