

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2716 OF 2020

KRISHNA DEVELOPERS)...PETITIONER

V/s.

ABHIGNA ENTERPRISES AND ORS)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Manisha Virkhare a/w Mr.Abhishek Bhosale i/b Divya Shah Associates Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rohaam Cama a/w Mr.Anish Karande, Mr.Amar Mishra, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 6th FEBRUARY 2024

PC. :

1. Ms. Manisha Virkhare, learned Counsel appears for the Contempt Petitioner and seeks some accommodation on the ground that Counsel is not available.
2. Mr. Cama, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents has no objection if some accommodation is granted.
3. Accordingly, list on **27th February, 2024.**
4. Registry to accept Additional Affidavit filed on behalf of the Contempt Petitioner.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)