

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2716 OF 2020

Krishna Developers

...Petitioner

V/s.

Abhigna Enterprises and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Manisha Virkhare i/b Divya Shah Associates, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Ms. Virkhare, learned Counsel appears for the Contempt
Petitioner and submits that this matter pertains to the assignment of
the Hon'ble Judge taking up the arbitration matters.
3. Accordingly, Registry to place the matter before the appropriate
bench after verifying the current assignments.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)